The following is a summary of the changes in the liabilities established for restructuring and other programs for the
three months ended March 31, 2019:

﻿

﻿

﻿
﻿
($ in millions)
﻿
Balance at January 1, 2019 $ 18
Severance expense 15
Transformation costs 13
Cash payments during the period (11)
Balance at March 31, 2019 $ 35
﻿
﻿

﻿

﻿

﻿

﻿

﻿

﻿

﻿

﻿

(10)   Leases:
﻿

Edgar Filing: FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS CORP - Form 10-Q

43

With adoption of ASC 842 on January 1, 2019, Frontier elected to apply the ‘package of practical expedients’, which
permits the Company to not reassess under the new standard its prior conclusions including lease identification, lease
classification, and initial direct costs.  Additionally, Frontier elected to apply the land easement practical expedient,
which permits the Company to account for land easements under the new standard only on a prospective basis.
Frontier did not apply the use of hindsight practical expedient.

﻿

The following table includes information for the transition adjustment recorded as of January 1, 2019 to record the
cumulative impact of adoption of ASC 842 for prior periods.

﻿

﻿

﻿
﻿
﻿ (Unaudited)

﻿
As
Reported

ASC
842 Adjusted

($ in millions)
December
31, 2018

Transition
Adjustment

January
1, 2019

Assets
Other assets $ 265 $ 205 (a) $ 470
﻿
Liabilities and Equity
Other current liabilities $ 394 $ 32 (b) $ 426
Other liabilities $ 281 $ 158 (c) $ 439
Deferred income taxes $ 1,109 $ 4 (d) $ 1,113
Accumulated deficit $ (2,752) $ 11 (e) $ (2,741)
﻿
﻿

(a) Includes $205 million of operating ROU assets recorded upon adoption.
(b) Includes $46 million of operating lease liabilities, offset by $14 million reclassification of the current portion of

deferred gains on sale of property.
(c) Includes $168 million of operating lease liabilities, offset by $1 million reclassification of deferred gains on sale of

property and $9 million of deferred rent reclassified to Operating ROU assets.
(d) Represents the tax effect of the recognition of $15 million in deferred gains on sale of property to accumulated

deficit.
(e) Includes the recognition of $15 million in deferred gains on the sale of property, offset by $4 million tax